

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 397]

## MONDAY 28 OCTOBER 2024

[No. 55

Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has accepted the resignations of—

The Honourable STEVEN JOHN MILES, as Premier;

The Honourable CAMERON ROBERT DICK, as Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment;

The Honourable GRACE GRACE,

as Minister for State Development and Infrastructure, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing;

The Honourable SHANNON MAREE FENTIMAN, as Minister for Health, Mental Health and Ambulance Services and Minister for Women;

The Honourable YVETTE MAREE D'ATH, as Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence;

The Honourable MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER de BRENNI, as Minister for Energy and Clean Economy Jobs;

The Honourable MEAGHAN ALANA JENKINS SCANLON, as Minister for Housing, Local Government and Planning and Minister for Public Works;

The Honourable MARK THOMAS RYAN, as Minister for Police and Community Safety;

The Honourable LEEANNE MARGARET ENOCH, as Minister for Treaty, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships, Minister for Communities and Minister for the Arts;

The Honourable DIANNE ELIZABETH FARMER, as Minister for Education and Minister for Youth Justice;

The Honourable MARK FURNER,

as Minister for Agricultural Industry Development and Fisheries and Minister for Rural Communities;

The Honourable GLENN JAMES BUTCHER, as Minister for Regional Development and Manufacturing and Minister for Water;

The Honourable SCOTT JAMES STEWART, as Minister for Resources and Critical Minerals;

The Honourable LEANNE MAREE LINARD,

as Minister for the Environment and the Great Barrier Reef and Minister for Science and Innovation;

The Honourable NIKKI ANNE BOYD,

as Minister for Fire and Disaster Recovery and Minister for Corrective Services;

The Honourable BART JOHN MELLISH,

as Minister for Transport and Main Roads and Minister for Digital Services;

The Honourable LANCE RICHARD McCALLUM,

as Minister for Employment and Small Business and Minister for Training and Skills Development;

The Honourable CHARIS MULLEN,

as Minister for Child Safety, Minister for Seniors and Disability Services and Minister for Multicultural Affairs;

and

The Honourable MICHAEL PATRICK HEALY, as Minister for Tourism and Sport.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER

Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has accepted the resignations of—

The Honourable STEVEN JOHN MILES;

The Honourable CAMERON ROBERT DICK;

The Honourable GRACE GRACE;

The Honourable SHANNON MAREE FENTIMAN;

The Honourable YVETTE MAREE D'ATH;

The Honourable MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER de BRENNI;

The Honourable MEAGHAN ALANA JENKINS SCANLON;

The Honourable MARK THOMAS RYAN;

The Honourable LEEANNE MARGARET ENOCH;

The Honourable DIANNE ELIZABETH FARMER;

The Honourable MARK FURNER;

The Honourable GLENN JAMES BUTCHER;

The Honourable SCOTT JAMES STEWART;

The Honourable LEANNE MAREE LINARD;

The Honourable NIKKI ANNE BOYD;

The Honourable BART JOHN MELLISH;

The Honourable LANCE RICHARD McCALLUM;

The Honourable CHARIS MULLEN;

and

The Honourable MICHAEL PATRICK HEALY.

as members of the Executive Council of Queensland.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER

Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has been pleased to appoint—

The Honourable DAVID FRANK CRISAFULLI

to be Premier.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER

Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has been pleased to appoint—

The Honourable DAVID FRANK CRISAFULLI

to be a member of the Executive Council of Queensland.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has been pleased to appoint—

The Honourable DAVID FRANK CRISAFULLI to be

Minister for Health, Mental Health and Ambulance Services and Minister for Women:

Minister for Housing, Local Government and Planning and Minister for Public Works:

Minister for Police and Community Safety;

Minister for Treaty, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships, Minister for Communities and Minister for the Arts;

Minister for Education and Minister for Youth Justice;

Minister for Regional Development and Manufacturing and Minister for Water:

Minister for Resources and Critical Minerals;

Minister for Fire and Disaster Recovery and Minister for Corrective Services; and

Minister for Tourism and Sport;

and

The Honourable JARROD PIETER BLEIJIE to be

Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment:

Minister for State Development and Infrastructure, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing; Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence;

Minister for Energy and Clean Economy Jobs;

Minister for Agricultural Industry Development and Fisheries and Minister for Rural Communities;

Minister for the Environment and the Great Barrier Reef and Minister for Science and Innovation;

Minister for Transport and Main Roads and Minister for Digital Services;

Minister for Employment and Small Business and Minister for Training and Skills Development; and

Minister for Child Safety, Minister for Seniors and Disability Services and Minister for Multicultural Affairs.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER

Premier's Office Brisbane, 28 October 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that she has been pleased to appoint—

The Honourable JARROD PIETER BLEIJIE

to be a member of the Executive Council of Queensland.

DAVID CRISAFULLI PREMIER